

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF RAMSEY
144th Avenue NW Utility and Street Improvements
Improvement Project No. 08- 36**

Bids opened 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, August 19, 2008.
There were 15 bids received, as shown herein.

Bid Schedule "A" - Street Construction					<i>Erin Contracting, Inc.</i>		<i>Northwest Asphalt, Inc.</i>		<i>Kober Excavating, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2104.501	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	119	LIN FT	\$1.50	\$178.50	\$4.00	\$476.00	\$4.70	\$559.30
2	2104.503	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	6,931	SQ FT	\$0.10	\$693.10	\$0.25	\$1,732.75	\$0.50	\$3,465.50
3	2104.511	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	9	LIN FT	\$3.00	\$27.00	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$14.00	\$126.00
4	2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	228	LIN FT	\$2.00	\$456.00	\$3.00	\$684.00	\$1.90	\$433.20
5	2104.602	RELOCATE COMMERCIAL SIGN	1	EACH	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
6	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	3,001	CU YD	\$4.00	\$12,004.00	\$4.00	\$12,004.00	\$3.80	\$11,403.80
7	2105.525	TOPSOIL BORROW, LV	393	CU YD	\$15.05	\$5,914.65	\$13.00	\$5,109.00	\$11.00	\$4,323.00
8	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 MODIFIED	1,238	TON	\$15.15	\$18,755.70	\$13.17	\$16,304.46	\$15.00	\$18,570.00
9	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	78	SQ YD	\$16.25	\$1,267.50	\$9.00	\$702.00	\$8.00	\$624.00
10	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	353	TON	\$77.81	\$27,466.93	\$74.83	\$26,414.99	\$80.00	\$28,240.00
11	2350.502	TYPE MV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	529	TON	\$73.71	\$38,992.59	\$68.73	\$36,358.17	\$73.00	\$38,617.00
12	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	140	GALLON	\$1.50	\$210.00	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$3.06	\$428.40
13	2411.507	CONCRETE FLUME	1	EACH	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$590.00	\$590.00
14	2411.618	MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	350	SQ FT	\$18.50	\$6,475.00	\$19.00	\$6,650.00	\$22.00	\$7,700.00
15	2503.541	12" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006, CL V	77	LIN FT	\$20.00	\$1,540.00	\$28.42	\$2,188.34	\$24.00	\$1,848.00
16	2503.541	15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006, CL V	904	LIN FT	\$20.70	\$18,712.80	\$26.08	\$23,576.32	\$22.00	\$19,888.00
17	2503.602	CONNECT INTO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1	EACH	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$610.00	\$610.00	\$630.00	\$630.00
18	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48 - 4020	6	EACH	\$1,306.00	\$7,836.00	\$1,053.00	\$6,318.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
19	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL	3	EACH	\$841.00	\$2,523.00	\$705.00	\$2,115.00	\$860.00	\$2,580.00
20	2506.516	CASTING ASSEMBLY	9	EACH	\$454.00	\$4,086.00	\$488.00	\$4,392.00	\$560.00	\$5,040.00
21	2511.501	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	14	CU YD	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$71.00	\$994.00
22	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	1,740	LIN FT	\$10.26	\$17,852.40	\$9.60	\$16,704.00	\$9.00	\$15,660.00
23	2531.507	7" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	64	SQ YD	\$45.00	\$2,880.00	\$52.00	\$3,328.00	\$46.00	\$2,944.00
24	2565.603	INSTALL 4" PVC (SCH 40) CONDUIT	100	LIN FT	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$4.70	\$470.00
25	2571.501	CONIFEROUS TREE 6' HT B&B	5	TREE	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
26	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	1,650	LIN FT	\$1.65	\$2,722.50	\$1.90	\$3,135.00	\$1.75	\$2,887.50
27	2573.530	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	9	EACH	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00
28	2573.602	TEMPORARY ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EACH	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$760.00	\$760.00
29	2575.505	SODDING LAWN TYPE	170	SQ YD	\$4.00	\$680.00	\$5.25	\$892.50	\$4.60	\$782.00
30	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	1.1	ACRE	\$800.00	\$880.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,540.00
Total Bid Schedule "A"						\$177,543.67	\$179,184.53	\$183,653.70		

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF RAMSEY
144th Avenue NW Utility and Street Improvements
Improvement Project No. 08- 36**

Bid Schedule "B" - Turn Lane Construction					<i>Erin Contracting, Inc.</i>		<i>Northwest Asphalt, Inc.</i>		<i>Kober Excavating, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2104.503	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	6,382	SQ FT	\$0.15	\$957.30	\$0.30	\$1,914.60	\$0.80	\$5,105.60
2	2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	790	LIN FT	\$2.00	\$1,580.00	\$2.00	\$1,580.00	\$2.05	\$1,619.50
3	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	546	TON	\$15.42	\$8,419.32	\$13.17	\$7,190.82	\$18.00	\$9,828.00
4	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	177	SQ YD	\$6.14	\$1,086.78	\$4.50	\$796.50	\$8.00	\$1,416.00
5	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	133	TON	\$79.94	\$10,632.02	\$78.83	\$10,484.39	\$75.00	\$9,975.00
6	2350.502	TYPE MV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	120	TON	\$78.35	\$9,402.00	\$68.73	\$8,247.60	\$75.00	\$9,000.00
7	2350.502	TYPE LV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	166	TON	\$75.44	\$12,523.04	\$71.52	\$11,872.32	\$73.00	\$12,118.00
8	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	64	GALLON	\$1.79	\$114.56	\$3.00	\$192.00	\$3.06	\$195.84
9	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	0.3	ACRE	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00
10	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	960	LIN FT	\$2.00	\$1,920.00	\$2.00	\$1,920.00	\$2.05	\$1,968.00
Total Bid Schedule "B"						<u>\$47,085.02</u>	<u>\$44,798.23</u>	<u>\$51,975.94</u>		

Bid Schedule "C" - Pond Grading and Turf Establishment					<i>Erin Contracting, Inc.</i>		<i>Northwest Asphalt, Inc.</i>		<i>Kober Excavating, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	391	CU YD	\$4.00	\$1,564.00	\$4.00	\$1,564.00	\$5.65	\$2,209.15
2	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	0.4	ACRE	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,160.00	\$2,100.00	\$840.00
Total Bid Schedule "C"						<u>\$2,164.00</u>	<u>\$2,724.00</u>	<u>\$3,049.15</u>		

Bid Schedule "D" - Sewer and Watermain Construction					<i>Erin Contracting, Inc.</i>		<i>Northwest Asphalt, Inc.</i>		<i>Kober Excavating, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2503.511	6" SDR 26 PVC PIPE (12'-14')	36	LIN FT	\$16.00	\$576.00	\$29.72	\$1,069.92	\$22.00	\$792.00
2	2503.511	6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE CLASS 53	12	LIN FT	\$24.00	\$288.00	\$39.50	\$474.00	\$42.00	\$504.00
3	2503.511	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE CLASS 52	665	LIN FT	\$27.80	\$18,487.00	\$34.52	\$22,955.80	\$33.00	\$21,945.00
4	2503.602	6" PVC CAP	1	EACH	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$19.26	\$19.26	\$14.00	\$14.00
5	2503.608	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	505	POUND	\$0.01	\$5.05	\$3.87	\$1,954.35	\$5.32	\$2,686.60
6	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	2	EACH	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,911.00	\$3,822.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
7	2504.602	HYDRANT	1	EACH	\$2,985.00	\$2,985.00	\$2,381.00	\$2,381.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
8	2504.602	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	1	EACH	\$961.00	\$961.00	\$913.00	\$913.00	\$920.00	\$920.00
9	2504.602	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	1	EACH	\$2,085.00	\$2,085.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$810.00	\$810.00
10	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	1	EACH	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
11	2506.602	ADJUST SANITARY MANHOLE	2	EACH	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$270.00	\$540.00
Total Bid Schedule "D"						<u>\$27,302.05</u>	<u>\$36,089.34</u>	<u>\$35,111.60</u>		

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF RAMSEY
144th Avenue NW Utility and Street Improvements
Improvement Project No. 08- 36**

Bid Schedule "E" - Mobilization and Traffic Control					<i>Erin Contracting, Inc.</i>		<i>Northwest Asphalt, Inc.</i>		<i>Kober Excavating, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$6,682.00	\$6,682.00	\$10,536.00	\$10,536.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
2	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
Total Bid Schedule "E"						<u>\$8,182.00</u>	<u>\$12,286.00</u>	<u>\$5,200.00</u>		
SUMMARY OF BIDDING:					<i>Erin Contracting, Inc.</i>		<i>Northwest Asphalt, Inc.</i>		<i>Kober Excavating, Inc.</i>	
Total Base Bid Schedule A through E					<u>\$262,276.74</u>		<u>\$275,082.10</u>		<u>\$278,990.39</u>	

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF RAMSEY
144th Avenue NW Utility and Street Improvements
Improvement Project No. 08- 36**

Bids opened 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, August 19, 2008.
There were 15 bids received, as shown herein.

Bid Schedule "A" - Street Construction					Meyer Contracting, Inc.		Dryden Excavating, Inc.		Hennen Construction Company, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2104.501	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	119	LIN FT	\$3.90	\$464.10	\$3.50	\$416.50	\$5.00	\$595.00
2	2104.503	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	6,931	SQ FT	\$0.20	\$1,386.20	\$0.25	\$1,732.75	\$0.95	\$6,584.45
3	2104.511	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	9	LIN FT	\$5.50	\$49.50	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$10.00	\$90.00
4	2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	228	LIN FT	\$1.40	\$319.20	\$3.50	\$798.00	\$3.00	\$684.00
5	2104.602	RELOCATE COMMERCIAL SIGN	1	EACH	\$779.00	\$779.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
6	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	3,001	CU YD	\$2.00	\$6,002.00	\$3.95	\$11,853.95	\$3.00	\$9,003.00
7	2105.525	TOPSOIL BORROW, LV	393	CU YD	\$10.50	\$4,126.50	\$6.00	\$2,358.00	\$16.00	\$6,288.00
8	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 MODIFIED	1,238	TON	\$11.00	\$13,618.00	\$15.75	\$19,498.50	\$15.25	\$18,879.50
9	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	78	SQ YD	\$13.00	\$1,014.00	\$8.40	\$655.20	\$10.00	\$780.00
10	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	353	TON	\$87.00	\$30,711.00	\$81.90	\$28,910.70	\$79.00	\$27,887.00
11	2350.502	TYPE MV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	529	TON	\$79.00	\$41,791.00	\$75.10	\$39,727.90	\$73.00	\$38,617.00
12	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	140	GALLON	\$3.30	\$462.00	\$3.25	\$455.00	\$4.00	\$560.00
13	2411.507	CONCRETE FLUME	1	EACH	\$1,580.00	\$1,580.00	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
14	2411.618	MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	350	SQ FT	\$20.50	\$7,175.00	\$20.35	\$7,122.50	\$25.00	\$8,750.00
15	2503.541	12" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006, CL V	77	LIN FT	\$19.50	\$1,501.50	\$21.00	\$1,617.00	\$24.00	\$1,848.00
16	2503.541	15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006, CL V	904	LIN FT	\$21.00	\$18,984.00	\$22.60	\$20,430.40	\$24.00	\$21,696.00
17	2503.602	CONNECT INTO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1	EACH	\$384.00	\$384.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
18	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48 - 4020	6	EACH	\$893.00	\$5,358.00	\$939.00	\$5,634.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00
19	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL	3	EACH	\$563.00	\$1,689.00	\$591.00	\$1,773.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
20	2506.516	CASTING ASSEMBLY	9	EACH	\$499.00	\$4,491.00	\$456.00	\$4,104.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00
21	2511.501	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	14	CU YD	\$59.00	\$826.00	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00
22	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	1,740	LIN FT	\$11.50	\$20,010.00	\$11.50	\$20,010.00	\$10.00	\$17,400.00
23	2531.507	7" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	64	SQ YD	\$63.50	\$4,064.00	\$51.50	\$3,296.00	\$55.00	\$3,520.00
24	2565.603	INSTALL 4" PVC (SCH 40) CONDUIT	100	LIN FT	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
25	2571.501	CONIFEROUS TREE 6' HT B&B	5	TREE	\$221.00	\$1,105.00	\$220.00	\$1,100.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
26	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	1,650	LIN FT	\$1.50	\$2,475.00	\$2.00	\$3,300.00	\$2.00	\$3,300.00
27	2573.530	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	9	EACH	\$136.00	\$1,224.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00
28	2573.602	TEMPORARY ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EACH	\$1,190.00	\$1,190.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
29	2575.505	SODDING LAWN TYPE	170	SQ YD	\$3.60	\$612.00	\$3.60	\$612.00	\$3.50	\$595.00
30	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	1.1	ACRE	\$1,990.00	\$2,189.00	\$1,944.00	\$2,138.40	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00
Total Bid Schedule "A"						\$176,080.00		\$183,908.80		\$196,376.95

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF RAMSEY
144th Avenue NW Utility and Street Improvements
Improvement Project No. 08- 36**

Bid Schedule "B" - Turn Lane Construction					<i>Meyer Contracting, Inc.</i>		<i>Dryden Excavating, Inc.</i>		<i>Hennen Construction Company, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2104.503	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	6,382	SQ FT	\$0.20	\$1,276.40	\$0.25	\$1,595.50	\$0.95	\$6,062.90
2	2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	790	LIN FT	\$1.40	\$1,106.00	\$3.50	\$2,765.00	\$2.25	\$1,777.50
3	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	546	TON	\$11.00	\$6,006.00	\$18.75	\$10,237.50	\$18.50	\$10,101.00
4	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	177	SQ YD	\$13.00	\$2,301.00	\$8.50	\$1,504.50	\$9.00	\$1,593.00
5	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	133	TON	\$88.00	\$11,704.00	\$77.20	\$10,267.60	\$75.00	\$9,975.00
6	2350.502	TYPE MV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	120	TON	\$90.00	\$10,800.00	\$77.20	\$9,264.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00
7	2350.502	TYPE LV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	166	TON	\$82.00	\$13,612.00	\$75.10	\$12,466.60	\$73.00	\$12,118.00
8	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	64	GALLON	\$3.30	\$211.20	\$3.20	\$204.80	\$4.00	\$256.00
9	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	0.3	ACRE	\$1,990.00	\$597.00	\$1,944.00	\$583.20	\$2,000.00	\$600.00
10	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	960	LIN FT	\$2.20	\$2,112.00	\$2.25	\$2,160.00	\$2.25	\$2,160.00
Total Bid Schedule "B"						<u>\$49,725.60</u>	<u>\$51,048.70</u>	<u>\$53,643.40</u>		

Bid Schedule "C" - Pond Grading and Turf Establishment					<i>Meyer Contracting, Inc.</i>		<i>Dryden Excavating, Inc.</i>		<i>Hennen Construction Company, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	391	CU YD	\$2.00	\$782.00	\$3.95	\$1,544.45	\$3.00	\$1,173.00
2	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	0.4	ACRE	\$1,990.00	\$796.00	\$1,944.00	\$777.60	\$2,000.00	\$800.00
Total Bid Schedule "C"						<u>\$1,578.00</u>	<u>\$2,322.05</u>	<u>\$1,973.00</u>		

Bid Schedule "D" - Sewer and Watermain Construction					<i>Meyer Contracting, Inc.</i>		<i>Dryden Excavating, Inc.</i>		<i>Hennen Construction Company, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2503.511	6" SDR 26 PVC PIPE (12'-14')	36	LIN FT	\$28.00	\$1,008.00	\$22.00	\$792.00	\$12.00	\$432.00
2	2503.511	6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE CLASS 53	12	LIN FT	\$58.00	\$696.00	\$35.00	\$420.00	\$35.00	\$420.00
3	2503.511	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE CLASS 52	665	LIN FT	\$25.50	\$16,957.50	\$35.00	\$23,275.00	\$35.00	\$23,275.00
4	2503.602	6" PVC CAP	1	EACH	\$5.90	\$5.90	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
5	2503.608	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	505	POUND	\$4.50	\$2,272.50	\$4.10	\$2,070.50	\$4.00	\$2,020.00
6	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	2	EACH	\$2,340.00	\$4,680.00	\$1,634.00	\$3,268.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
7	2504.602	HYDRANT	1	EACH	\$2,740.00	\$2,740.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
8	2504.602	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	1	EACH	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
9	2504.602	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	1	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
10	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	1	EACH	\$1,240.00	\$1,240.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
11	2506.602	ADJUST SANITARY MANHOLE	2	EACH	\$447.00	\$894.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
Total Bid Schedule "D"						<u>\$32,753.90</u>	<u>\$39,175.50</u>	<u>\$36,472.00</u>		

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF RAMSEY
144th Avenue NW Utility and Street Improvements
Improvement Project No. 08- 36**

Bid Schedule "E" - Mobilization and Traffic Control					<i>Meyer Contracting, Inc.</i>		<i>Dryden Excavating, Inc.</i>		<i>Hennen Construction Company, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM		\$19,774.03	\$9,475.00	\$9,475.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
2	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$1.00	\$1,930.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
Total Bid Schedule "E"						<u>\$21,704.03</u>		<u>\$11,325.00</u>		<u>\$200.00</u>

SUMMARY OF BIDDING:	<i>Meyer Contracting, Inc.</i>	<i>Dryden Excavating, Inc.</i>	<i>Hennen Construction Company, Inc.</i>
Total Base Bid Schedule A through E	<u>\$281,841.53</u>	<u>\$287,780.05</u>	<u>\$288,665.35</u>

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF RAMSEY
144th Avenue NW Utility and Street Improvements
Improvement Project No. 08- 36**

Bids opened 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, August 19, 2008.
There were 15 bids received, as shown herein.

Bid Schedule "A" - Street Construction					Redstone Construction Company, Inc.		W.B. Miller, Inc.		Dave Perkins Contracting, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2104.501	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	119	LIN FT	\$2.50	\$297.50	\$3.00	\$357.00	\$5.00	\$595.00
2	2104.503	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	6,931	SQ FT	\$0.50	\$3,465.50	\$0.25	\$1,732.75	\$0.25	\$1,732.75
3	2104.511	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	9	LIN FT	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$5.00	\$45.00	\$10.00	\$90.00
4	2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	228	LIN FT	\$2.50	\$570.00	\$2.00	\$456.00	\$5.00	\$1,140.00
5	2104.602	RELOCATE COMMERCIAL SIGN	1	EACH	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
6	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	3,001	CU YD	\$5.40	\$16,205.40	\$5.00	\$15,005.00	\$4.00	\$12,004.00
7	2105.525	TOPSOIL BORROW, LV	393	CU YD	\$17.00	\$6,681.00	\$12.00	\$4,716.00	\$6.00	\$2,358.00
8	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 MODIFIED	1,238	TON	\$15.00	\$18,570.00	\$14.55	\$18,012.90	\$15.50	\$19,189.00
9	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	78	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$780.00	\$7.00	\$546.00	\$17.00	\$1,326.00
10	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	353	TON	\$80.00	\$28,240.00	\$80.00	\$28,240.00	\$78.00	\$27,534.00
11	2350.502	TYPE MV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	529	TON	\$68.00	\$35,972.00	\$71.00	\$37,559.00	\$74.00	\$39,146.00
12	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	140	GALLON	\$1.85	\$259.00	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$3.00	\$420.00
13	2411.507	CONCRETE FLUME	1	EACH	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
14	2411.618	MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	350	SQ FT	\$18.50	\$6,475.00	\$19.50	\$6,825.00	\$19.00	\$6,650.00
15	2503.541	12" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006, CL V	77	LIN FT	\$32.50	\$2,502.50	\$25.00	\$1,925.00	\$23.00	\$1,771.00
16	2503.541	15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006, CL V	904	LIN FT	\$25.50	\$23,052.00	\$25.00	\$22,600.00	\$25.00	\$22,600.00
17	2503.602	CONNECT INTO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1	EACH	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
18	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48 - 4020	6	EACH	\$1,275.00	\$7,650.00	\$1,350.00	\$8,100.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00
19	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL	3	EACH	\$930.00	\$2,790.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
20	2506.516	CASTING ASSEMBLY	9	EACH	\$665.00	\$5,985.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$550.00	\$4,950.00
21	2511.501	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	14	CU YD	\$52.00	\$728.00	\$80.00	\$1,120.00	\$85.00	\$1,190.00
22	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	1,740	LIN FT	\$9.60	\$16,704.00	\$9.85	\$17,139.00	\$9.00	\$15,660.00
23	2531.507	7" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	64	SQ YD	\$52.00	\$3,328.00	\$50.00	\$3,200.00	\$45.00	\$2,880.00
24	2565.603	INSTALL 4" PVC (SCH 40) CONDUIT	100	LIN FT	\$6.50	\$650.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
25	2571.501	CONIFEROUS TREE 6' HT B&B	5	TREE	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
26	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	1,650	LIN FT	\$1.80	\$2,970.00	\$2.00	\$3,300.00	\$2.50	\$4,125.00
27	2573.530	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	9	EACH	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00
28	2573.602	TEMPORARY ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EACH	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
29	2575.505	SODDING LAWN TYPE	170	SQ YD	\$3.25	\$552.50	\$3.50	\$595.00	\$4.00	\$680.00
30	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	1.1	ACRE	\$1,800.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,090.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00
Total Bid Schedule "A"						\$193,027.40		\$188,633.65		\$186,090.75

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF RAMSEY
144th Avenue NW Utility and Street Improvements
Improvement Project No. 08- 36**

Bid Schedule "B" - Turn Lane Construction					<i>Redstone Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>W.B. Miller, Inc.</i>		<i>Dave Perkins Contracting, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2104.503	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	6,382	SQ FT	\$0.45	\$2,871.90	\$0.25	\$1,595.50	\$0.50	\$3,191.00
2	2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	790	LIN FT	\$2.50	\$1,975.00	\$2.00	\$1,580.00	\$5.00	\$3,950.00
3	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	546	TON	\$18.00	\$9,828.00	\$14.55	\$7,944.30	\$18.00	\$9,828.00
4	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	177	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$1,770.00	\$7.00	\$1,239.00	\$10.00	\$1,770.00
5	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	133	TON	\$79.00	\$10,507.00	\$78.50	\$10,440.50	\$80.00	\$10,640.00
6	2350.502	TYPE MV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	120	TON	\$79.00	\$9,480.00	\$78.50	\$9,420.00	\$79.00	\$9,480.00
7	2350.502	TYPE LV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	166	TON	\$72.00	\$11,952.00	\$75.00	\$12,450.00	\$76.00	\$12,616.00
8	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	64	GALLON	\$4.00	\$256.00	\$4.00	\$256.00	\$3.00	\$192.00
9	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	0.3	ACRE	\$1,800.00	\$540.00	\$1,900.00	\$570.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00
10	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	960	LIN FT	\$2.00	\$1,920.00	\$2.30	\$2,208.00	\$2.25	\$2,160.00
Total Bid Schedule "B"						<u>\$51,099.90</u>	<u>\$47,703.30</u>	<u>\$54,427.00</u>		

Bid Schedule "C" - Pond Grading and Turf Establishment					<i>Redstone Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>W.B. Miller, Inc.</i>		<i>Dave Perkins Contracting, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	391	CU YD	\$3.75	\$1,466.25	\$5.00	\$1,955.00	\$5.00	\$1,955.00
2	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	0.4	ACRE	\$1,800.00	\$720.00	\$1,800.00	\$720.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00
Total Bid Schedule "C"						<u>\$2,186.25</u>	<u>\$2,675.00</u>	<u>\$2,755.00</u>		

Bid Schedule "D" - Sewer and Watermain Construction					<i>Redstone Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>W.B. Miller, Inc.</i>		<i>Dave Perkins Contracting, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2503.511	6" SDR 26 PVC PIPE (12'-14')	36	LIN FT	\$33.00	\$1,188.00	\$30.00	\$1,080.00	\$35.00	\$1,260.00
2	2503.511	6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE CLASS 53	12	LIN FT	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
3	2503.511	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE CLASS 52	665	LIN FT	\$34.50	\$22,942.50	\$34.40	\$22,876.00	\$41.00	\$27,265.00
4	2503.602	6" PVC CAP	1	EACH	\$37.00	\$37.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
5	2503.608	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	505	POUND	\$6.00	\$3,030.00	\$4.00	\$2,020.00	\$5.00	\$2,525.00
6	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	2	EACH	\$1,660.00	\$3,320.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
7	2504.602	HYDRANT	1	EACH	\$2,520.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
8	2504.602	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	1	EACH	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
9	2504.602	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	1	EACH	\$1,410.00	\$1,410.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
10	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	1	EACH	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
11	2506.602	ADJUST SANITARY MANHOLE	2	EACH	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
Total Bid Schedule "D"						<u>\$37,382.50</u>	<u>\$35,506.00</u>	<u>\$40,025.00</u>		

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF RAMSEY
144th Avenue NW Utility and Street Improvements
Improvement Project No. 08- 36**

Bid Schedule "E" - Mobilization and Traffic Control					<i>Redstone Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>W.B. Miller, Inc.</i>		<i>Dave Perkins Contracting, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Total Bid Schedule "E"						<u>\$5,450.00</u>	<u>\$15,000.00</u>	<u>\$7,000.00</u>		
SUMMARY OF BIDDING:					<i>Redstone Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>W.B. Miller, Inc.</i>		<i>Dave Perkins Contracting, Inc.</i>	
Total Base Bid Schedule A through E					<u>\$289,146.05</u>	<u>\$289,517.95</u>	<u>\$290,297.75</u>			

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF RAMSEY
144th Avenue NW Utility and Street Improvements
Improvement Project No. 08- 36**

Bids opened 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, August 19, 2008.
There were 15 bids received, as shown herein.

Bid Schedule "A" - Street Construction					Burschville Construction, Inc.		Northdale Construction Company, Inc.		Kuechle Underground, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2104.501	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	119	LIN FT	\$5.00	\$595.00	\$3.00	\$357.00	\$2.00	\$238.00
2	2104.503	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	6,931	SQ FT	\$0.35	\$2,425.85	\$0.50	\$3,465.50	\$0.22	\$1,524.82
3	2104.511	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	9	LIN FT	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$10.30	\$92.70	\$10.00	\$90.00
4	2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	228	LIN FT	\$3.00	\$684.00	\$2.58	\$588.24	\$1.00	\$228.00
5	2104.602	RELOCATE COMMERCIAL SIGN	1	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
6	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	3,001	CU YD	\$4.25	\$12,754.25	\$5.00	\$15,005.00	\$5.00	\$15,005.00
7	2105.525	TOPSOIL BORROW, LV	393	CU YD	\$7.25	\$2,849.25	\$20.00	\$7,860.00	\$19.00	\$7,467.00
8	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 MODIFIED	1,238	TON	\$15.25	\$18,879.50	\$15.45	\$19,127.10	\$15.00	\$18,570.00
9	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	78	SQ YD	\$8.10	\$631.80	\$10.30	\$803.40	\$8.00	\$624.00
10	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	353	TON	\$79.00	\$27,887.00	\$82.40	\$29,087.20	\$80.00	\$28,240.00
11	2350.502	TYPE MV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	529	TON	\$72.50	\$38,352.50	\$70.04	\$37,051.16	\$68.00	\$35,972.00
12	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	140	GALLON	\$3.25	\$455.00	\$1.91	\$267.40	\$2.00	\$280.00
13	2411.507	CONCRETE FLUME	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$504.70	\$504.70	\$490.00	\$490.00
14	2411.618	MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	350	SQ FT	\$20.50	\$7,175.00	\$19.06	\$6,671.00	\$22.00	\$7,700.00
15	2503.541	12" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006, CL V	77	LIN FT	\$20.00	\$1,540.00	\$25.85	\$1,990.45	\$27.00	\$2,079.00
16	2503.541	15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006, CL V	904	LIN FT	\$21.00	\$18,984.00	\$24.87	\$22,482.48	\$28.00	\$25,312.00
17	2503.602	CONNECT INTO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$960.00	\$960.00
18	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48 - 4020	6	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,171.85	\$7,031.10	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00
19	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL	3	EACH	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$764.43	\$2,293.29	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
20	2506.516	CASTING ASSEMBLY	9	EACH	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$567.10	\$5,103.90	\$430.00	\$3,870.00
21	2511.501	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	14	CU YD	\$90.00	\$1,260.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$65.00	\$910.00
22	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	1,740	LIN FT	\$9.75	\$16,965.00	\$9.12	\$15,868.80	\$10.00	\$17,400.00
23	2531.507	7" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	64	SQ YD	\$52.00	\$3,328.00	\$51.35	\$3,286.40	\$50.00	\$3,200.00
24	2565.603	INSTALL 4" PVC (SCH 40) CONDUIT	100	LIN FT	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$13.15	\$1,315.00	\$5.54	\$554.00
25	2571.501	CONIFEROUS TREE 6' HT B&B	5	TREE	\$220.00	\$1,100.00	\$298.70	\$1,493.50	\$280.00	\$1,400.00
26	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	1,650	LIN FT	\$1.75	\$2,887.50	\$1.75	\$2,887.50	\$1.70	\$2,805.00
27	2573.530	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	9	EACH	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00
28	2573.602	TEMPORARY ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
29	2575.505	SODDING LAWN TYPE	170	SQ YD	\$3.50	\$595.00	\$3.19	\$542.30	\$3.10	\$527.00
30	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	1.1	ACRE	\$1,900.00	\$2,090.00	\$1,421.40	\$1,563.54	\$1,400.00	\$1,540.00
Total Bid Schedule "A"						\$187,378.65		\$192,338.66		\$194,535.82

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF RAMSEY
144th Avenue NW Utility and Street Improvements
Improvement Project No. 08- 36**

Bid Schedule "B" - Turn Lane Construction					<i>Burschville Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>Northdale Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>Kuechle Underground, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2104.503	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	6,382	SQ FT	\$0.45	\$2,871.90	\$0.75	\$4,786.50	\$0.22	\$1,404.04
2	2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	790	LIN FT	\$3.00	\$2,370.00	\$2.58	\$2,038.20	\$1.00	\$790.00
3	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	546	TON	\$18.10	\$9,882.60	\$18.39	\$10,040.94	\$18.00	\$9,828.00
4	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	177	SQ YD	\$8.10	\$1,433.70	\$10.30	\$1,823.10	\$8.00	\$1,416.00
5	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	133	TON	\$74.50	\$9,908.50	\$81.37	\$10,822.21	\$79.00	\$10,507.00
6	2350.502	TYPE MV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	120	TON	\$74.50	\$8,940.00	\$81.37	\$9,764.40	\$79.00	\$9,480.00
7	2350.502	TYPE LV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	166	TON	\$72.50	\$12,035.00	\$74.16	\$12,310.56	\$72.00	\$11,952.00
8	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	64	GALLON	\$3.25	\$208.00	\$4.12	\$263.68	\$4.00	\$256.00
9	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	0.3	ACRE	\$1,900.00	\$570.00	\$1,421.40	\$426.42	\$1,500.00	\$450.00
10	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	960	LIN FT	\$2.20	\$2,112.00	\$2.06	\$1,977.60	\$2.00	\$1,920.00
Total Bid Schedule "B"						<u>\$50,331.70</u>		<u>\$54,253.61</u>		<u>\$48,003.04</u>

Bid Schedule "C" - Pond Grading and Turf Establishment					<i>Burschville Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>Northdale Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>Kuechle Underground, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	391	CU YD	\$4.25	\$1,661.75	\$5.00	\$1,955.00	\$5.00	\$1,955.00
2	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	0.4	ACRE	\$1,900.00	\$760.00	\$1,421.40	\$568.56	\$1,500.00	\$600.00
Total Bid Schedule "C"						<u>\$2,421.75</u>		<u>\$2,523.56</u>		<u>\$2,555.00</u>

Bid Schedule "D" - Sewer and Watermain Construction					<i>Burschville Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>Northdale Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>Kuechle Underground, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2503.511	6" SDR 26 PVC PIPE (12'-14')	36	LIN FT	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$22.73	\$818.28	\$29.00	\$1,044.00
2	2503.511	6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE CLASS 53	12	LIN FT	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$31.88	\$382.56	\$41.00	\$492.00
3	2503.511	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE CLASS 52	665	LIN FT	\$35.00	\$23,275.00	\$34.35	\$22,842.75	\$38.00	\$25,270.00
4	2503.602	6" PVC CAP	1	EACH	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$154.81	\$154.81	\$81.00	\$81.00
5	2503.608	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	505	POUND	\$3.00	\$1,515.00	\$2.82	\$1,424.10	\$4.29	\$2,166.45
6	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	2	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,161.25	\$2,322.50	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
7	2504.602	HYDRANT	1	EACH	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,502.13	\$2,502.13	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
8	2504.602	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	1	EACH	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$944.15	\$944.15	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
9	2504.602	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	1	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,609.38	\$3,609.38	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
10	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	1	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,053.75	\$1,053.75	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
11	2506.602	ADJUST SANITARY MANHOLE	2	EACH	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$340.00	\$680.00
Total Bid Schedule "D"						<u>\$39,670.00</u>		<u>\$36,554.41</u>		<u>\$42,333.45</u>

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF RAMSEY
144th Avenue NW Utility and Street Improvements
Improvement Project No. 08- 36**

Bid Schedule "E" - Mobilization and Traffic Control					<i>Burschville Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>Northdale Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>Kuechle Underground, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
2	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,802.50	\$1,802.50	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
Total Bid Schedule "E"						<u>\$12,000.00</u>	<u>\$6,202.50</u>	<u>\$9,000.00</u>		
SUMMARY OF BIDDING:					<i>Burschville Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>Northdale Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>Kuechle Underground, Inc.</i>	
Total Base Bid Schedule A through E					<u>\$291,802.10</u>		<u>\$291,872.74</u>		<u>\$296,427.31</u>	

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF RAMSEY
144th Avenue NW Utility and Street Improvements
Improvement Project No. 08- 36**

Bids opened 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, August 19, 2008.
There were 15 bids received, as shown herein.

Bid Schedule "A" - Street Construction					C & L Excavating, Inc.		Park Construction Company		Geislinger & Sons, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2104.501	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	119	LIN FT	\$5.20	\$618.80	\$5.50	\$654.50	\$5.00	\$595.00
2	2104.503	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	6,931	SQ FT	\$0.35	\$2,425.85	\$0.36	\$2,495.16	\$0.25	\$1,732.75
3	2104.511	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	9	LIN FT	\$5.00	\$45.00	\$8.10	\$72.90	\$10.00	\$90.00
4	2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	228	LIN FT	\$4.00	\$912.00	\$2.00	\$456.00	\$2.50	\$570.00
5	2104.602	RELOCATE COMMERCIAL SIGN	1	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,012.41	\$1,012.41	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
6	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	3,001	CU YD	\$6.00	\$18,006.00	\$9.72	\$29,169.72	\$10.00	\$30,010.00
7	2105.525	TOPSOIL BORROW, LV	393	CU YD	\$15.70	\$6,170.10	\$20.39	\$8,013.27	\$5.00	\$1,965.00
8	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 MODIFIED	1,238	TON	\$16.40	\$20,303.20	\$15.34	\$18,990.92	\$17.00	\$21,046.00
9	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	78	SQ YD	\$4.75	\$370.50	\$19.39	\$1,512.42	\$12.00	\$936.00
10	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	353	TON	\$77.00	\$27,181.00	\$78.78	\$27,809.34	\$78.00	\$27,534.00
11	2350.502	TYPE MV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	529	TON	\$74.00	\$39,146.00	\$74.62	\$39,473.98	\$71.00	\$37,559.00
12	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	140	GALLON	\$2.65	\$371.00	\$1.52	\$212.80	\$3.00	\$420.00
13	2411.507	CONCRETE FLUME	1	EACH	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$407.82	\$407.82	\$300.00	\$300.00
14	2411.618	MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	350	SQ FT	\$24.00	\$8,400.00	\$23.46	\$8,211.00	\$23.50	\$8,225.00
15	2503.541	12" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006, CL V	77	LIN FT	\$26.00	\$2,002.00	\$35.17	\$2,708.09	\$45.00	\$3,465.00
16	2503.541	15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006, CL V	904	LIN FT	\$27.00	\$24,408.00	\$19.87	\$17,962.48	\$48.00	\$43,392.00
17	2503.602	CONNECT INTO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1	EACH	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,290.05	\$1,290.05	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
18	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48 - 4020	6	EACH	\$1,650.00	\$9,900.00	\$2,218.26	\$13,309.56	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
19	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL	3	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,717.16	\$5,151.48	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
20	2506.516	CASTING ASSEMBLY	9	EACH	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$880.00	\$7,920.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00
21	2511.501	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	14	CU YD	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$187.66	\$2,627.24	\$100.00	\$1,400.00
22	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	1,740	LIN FT	\$10.50	\$18,270.00	\$11.02	\$19,174.80	\$11.00	\$19,140.00
23	2531.507	7" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	64	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$3,200.00	\$53.75	\$3,440.00	\$36.00	\$2,304.00
24	2565.603	INSTALL 4" PVC (SCH 40) CONDUIT	100	LIN FT	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$13.14	\$1,314.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
25	2571.501	CONIFEROUS TREE 6' HT B&B	5	TREE	\$305.00	\$1,525.00	\$202.48	\$1,012.40	\$450.00	\$2,250.00
26	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	1,650	LIN FT	\$1.80	\$2,970.00	\$2.02	\$3,333.00	\$2.00	\$3,300.00
27	2573.530	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	9	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$209.47	\$1,885.23	\$350.00	\$3,150.00
28	2573.602	TEMPORARY ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EACH	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$3,161.92	\$3,161.92	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
29	2575.505	SODDING LAWN TYPE	170	SQ YD	\$3.30	\$561.00	\$15.19	\$2,582.30	\$10.00	\$1,700.00
30	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	1.1	ACRE	\$1,450.00	\$1,595.00	\$2,024.82	\$2,227.30	\$800.00	\$880.00
Total Bid Schedule "A"						\$203,880.45		\$227,592.09		\$241,463.75

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF RAMSEY
144th Avenue NW Utility and Street Improvements
Improvement Project No. 08- 36**

Bid Schedule "B" - Turn Lane Construction					C & L Excavating, Inc.		Park Construction Company		Geislinger & Sons, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2104.503	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	6,382	SQ FT	\$0.35	\$2,233.70	\$0.48	\$3,063.36	\$0.25	\$1,595.50
2	2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	790	LIN FT	\$2.50	\$1,975.00	\$2.00	\$1,580.00	\$2.50	\$1,975.00
3	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	546	TON	\$16.40	\$8,954.40	\$15.61	\$8,523.06	\$18.00	\$9,828.00
4	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	177	SQ YD	\$4.75	\$840.75	\$8.81	\$1,559.37	\$9.00	\$1,593.00
5	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	133	TON	\$77.00	\$10,241.00	\$80.93	\$10,763.69	\$74.00	\$9,842.00
6	2350.502	TYPE MV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	120	TON	\$74.00	\$8,880.00	\$79.32	\$9,518.40	\$74.00	\$8,880.00
7	2350.502	TYPE LV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	166	TON	\$72.00	\$11,952.00	\$76.38	\$12,679.08	\$72.00	\$11,952.00
8	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	64	GALLON	\$2.65	\$169.60	\$1.81	\$115.84	\$3.00	\$192.00
9	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	0.3	ACRE	\$1,450.00	\$435.00	\$2,024.83	\$607.45	\$1,500.00	\$450.00
10	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	960	LIN FT	\$2.35	\$2,256.00	\$2.02	\$1,939.20	\$2.00	\$1,920.00
Total Bid Schedule "B"						<u>\$47,937.45</u>		<u>\$50,349.45</u>		<u>\$48,227.50</u>

Bid Schedule "C" - Pond Grading and Turf Establishment					C & L Excavating, Inc.		Park Construction Company		Geislinger & Sons, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	391	CU YD	\$6.00	\$2,346.00	\$13.47	\$5,266.77	\$8.00	\$3,128.00
2	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	0.4	ACRE	\$1,600.00	\$640.00	\$2,024.83	\$809.93	\$1,500.00	\$600.00
Total Bid Schedule "C"						<u>\$2,986.00</u>		<u>\$6,076.70</u>		<u>\$3,728.00</u>

Bid Schedule "D" - Sewer and Watermain Construction					C & L Excavating, Inc.		Park Construction Company		Geislinger & Sons, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2503.511	6" SDR 26 PVC PIPE (12'-14')	36	LIN FT	\$60.00	\$2,160.00	\$46.01	\$1,656.36	\$63.00	\$2,268.00
2	2503.511	6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE CLASS 53	12	LIN FT	\$38.00	\$456.00	\$93.29	\$1,119.48	\$50.00	\$600.00
3	2503.511	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE CLASS 52	665	LIN FT	\$36.30	\$24,139.50	\$53.64	\$35,670.60	\$45.00	\$29,925.00
4	2503.602	6" PVC CAP	1	EACH	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$191.99	\$191.99	\$50.00	\$50.00
5	2503.608	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	505	POUND	\$5.00	\$2,525.00	\$14.01	\$7,075.05	\$5.50	\$2,777.50
6	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	2	EACH	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$813.40	\$1,626.80	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
7	2504.602	HYDRANT	1	EACH	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$4,041.33	\$4,041.33	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
8	2504.602	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	1	EACH	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,612.01	\$1,612.01	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
9	2504.602	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	1	EACH	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,330.26	\$3,330.26	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
10	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	1	EACH	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$858.79	\$858.79	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
11	2506.602	ADJUST SANITARY MANHOLE	2	EACH	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$317.08	\$634.16	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
Total Bid Schedule "D"						<u>\$37,550.50</u>		<u>\$57,816.83</u>		<u>\$53,820.50</u>

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF RAMSEY
144th Avenue NW Utility and Street Improvements
Improvement Project No. 08- 36**

Bid Schedule "E" - Mobilization and Traffic Control					<i>C & L Excavating, Inc.</i>		<i>Park Construction Company</i>		<i>Geislinger & Sons, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
2	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$6,450.00	\$6,450.00	\$1,771.72	\$1,771.72	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Total Bid Schedule "E"						<u>\$20,450.00</u>	<u>\$2,421.72</u>	<u>\$21,500.00</u>		
SUMMARY OF BIDDING:					<i>C & L Excavating, Inc.</i>		<i>Park Construction Company</i>		<i>Geislinger & Sons, Inc.</i>	
Total Base Bid Schedule A through E					<u>\$312,804.40</u>	<u>\$344,256.79</u>	<u>\$368,739.75</u>			